Page 2

TO BE USED WITH CHARTER-PARTIES Shipper

B/I NO 435BNTNIL23

PT. NILAM INDAH LESTARI SAHID SUDIRMAN CENTER 11TH FLOOR SUITE A JALAN JEND SUDIRMAN 86, KEL. KARET TENGSIN, KEC. TANAH ABANG, JAKARTA PUSAT INDONESIA

Consignee	 COPY NON-NEGOTIABLE
Consignee	
TO ORDER	
Notify party	
Notify party	
CEBU 6038	
PHILIPPINES	

Vessel Port of Loading

MV. NECKLACE BUNATI ANCHORAGE, SOUTH KALIMANTAN, INDONESIA

Port of Discharge

TOLEDO/CEBU, PHILIPPINES

Gross Weight Shipper's description of goods

INDONESIAN STEAM COAL IN BULK

87,806 MT

CLEAN ON BOARD

FREIGHT PAYABLE AS PER CHARTER PARTY

NIL on deck at Shipper's risk; the Carrier not (of which being responsible for loss or damage howsoever arising)

Freight payable as per at the Port of Loading in apparent good order and SHIPPED CHARTER-PARTY dated condition on board the Vessel for carriage to the Port of Discharge or so near thereto as she may safely get the goods FREIGHT ADVANCE Received on account of freight: Weight, measure, quality, quantity, condition, contents and value unknown IN WITNESS whereof the Master or Agent of the said Vessel has signed the number of Bills of Lading indicated below all of this tenor and date, Time used for loading days hours any one of which being accomplished the others shall be void. FOR CONDITIONS OF CARRIAGE SEE OVERLEAF

> BUNATI ANCHORAGE, SOUTH KALIMANTAN, INDONESIA NOVEMBER 17, 2023 Number of original Bs/L Signature

Freight payable at

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE MASTER 3 (THREE) **MV. NECKLACE**

Place and date of issue

CAPT. PAPUSHOY VADYM

By Wyt & Zonen B.V., Rotterdam (phone;31-010-4252627)

by the authority of The Baltic and International Maritime

Council (BIMCO), Copenhagen

IDT TRANS AGENCY



ORIGINAL

1.	Goods consigned from (Exporter's business name, address, country) PT NILAM INDAH LESTARI		Reference No. 1079235/JKP/2023					
	SAHID S	SUDIRMAN CENTER 11TH FI	LOOR SUITE A ENGSIN, KEC. TANAH ABANG,		ASEAN TRA	ADE IN GOODS AGREE	EMENT	
	JAKART.	A PUSAT	LINGSIN, REC. TANATTABANG,			RTIFICATE OF ORIGIN d Declaration and Certif		
2	INDONE	SIA onsigned to (Consignee's nan	me address country)		,	FORM D	icate)	
2.	Goods C	onsigned to (Consignee's nan	ne, address, country)		Is	ssued in INDONESIA (Country)		
	CEBU 60 PHILIPP				:	See Overleaf Notes		
3.	Means of transport and route (as far as known) Departure Date NOVEMBER 17, 2023			4. For Official Use				
				Preferential Treatment Given Under ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement				
	Vessel's	name/Aircraft etc. MV. N	IECKLACE		Preferential Treatment Not Given (Please State reason's)			
	Port of D	Discharge PORT	FOF TOLEDO, PHILIPPINES		Signature of Author	rised Signatory of the Custo	oms Authority of the	
					_	Importing Country	-	
5.	Item number	Marks and numbers on packages	Number and type of packages, desc of goods (including quantity where appropriate and HS number of the importing cou		8. Origin criterion (see Overleaf Notes)	Gross weight or other Quantity and Value (FOB) where RVC is applied	10. Number and date of Invoices	
	1	NO MARK	INDONESIAN STEAM COAL IN BULK	iiiuy)	"WO"	applied 87,806.0000 TNE	INV.2023-04NIL	
		IN BULK	HS: 27011900				NOVEMBER 17, 2023	
			ABAQA INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD. GST/BUSINESS REG NO:201431334N	47			INV-90005873	
			SCOTTS ROAD #16-01/02 GOLDBELL SINGAPORE 228233				NOVEMBER 22, 2023	
			SINGAPORE				2023	
11.	Declarati	ion by the exporter	t the above details and statement	12. Certif		is of control carried out, tha	t the declaration by	
		ect; that all the goods were pro			xporter is correct.	is or control carried out, the	t the decidration by	
-			DNESIA			E IN KOTA ADMIN	ISTRASI	
		•	untry)		JAK	ARTA PUSAT		
		they comply with the origin re the ASEAN Trade in Goods A	equirements specified for these Agreement for the goods					
	exported		-					
		DLIII II	PPINES					
-			ng Country)		Signific est logge	⊡ @ : \$\$		
			M INDAH LESTARI		(() A	<u> </u>		
		<u> </u>	IOVEMBER 23, 2023		atte of Dist	4		
-		<u>-</u>	ure of authorized signatory			2544-4101		
13.	V Third	Country Invoicing	Exhibition					
	Accu	mulation	De Minimis		-	JENAL ARIPIN		
	Back	-to-Back CO	V Issued Retroactively			A, NOVEMBER 23, 2023		
	Partia	al Cumulation				ture and stamp of certifying	authority	



PT. IDT TRANS AGENCY

CARGO MANIFEST

JL. BERLIAN NO 10 BIDARACINA
JATINEGARA, JAKARTA TIMUR 13330
PHONE: +62 21 8591 4356 FAX: +62 21 8591 4360/61
EMAIL: agency@idt-transagency.co.id
ISAA Membership: 398/ISAA/VI/2021

Master: CAPT. PAPUSHOY VADYM DWT / GT: 92,902 MT / 51,208 MT : CYPRUS Flag MV. NECKLACE

Sailed on: NOVEMBER 17, 2023 From: BUNATI ANCHORAGE,

: TOLEDO/CEBU, PHILIPPINES

ပ

From: BUNATI ANCHORAGE, SOUTH KALIMANTAN, INDONESIA

B/L NO.	Shipper / Consignee / Notify Party	Description of Goods	Gross Weight	Measurement
435BNTNIL23	435BNTNIL23 PT. NILAM INDAH LESTARI SAHID SUDIRMAN CENTER 11TH FLOOR SUITE A JALAN JEND SUDIRMAN 86, KEL. TENGSIN, KEC. TANAH ABANG, JAKARTA PUSAT INDONESIA	Shipper's description of goods Said to be INDONESIAN STEAM COAL IN BULK	Said to weigh 87,806 MT	
		CLEAN ON BOARD		
	Consignee	FREIGHT PAYABLE AS PER CHARTER PARTY		
	TO ORDER			
	Notify party			
	CEBU 6038 '			

